LEGAL NOTICE FRANKLIN, MA

Bylaw Amendment 21-867: Chapter 153, Stormwater Management Article III. Post Construction Stormwater Management

The Franklin Town Council will hold a remote public meeting on Wednesday, February 17th, 2021 at 7:10 P.M. on the issue of Bylaw Amendment 21-867, changes to Chapter 153, Stormwater Management Article III. Post Construction Stormwater Management, Section 153-16 Standards, to be amended by revising existing paragraph A. as follows and adding a new paragraph B. which provides additional review criteria for both new development and redevelopment sites. To view this entire proposed amendment please visit the Franklin Town Website (www.Franklinma.gov) → Town Council → January 20 Town Council Agenda → Bylaw Amendment 21-867. A hard copy of this bylaw may be obtained in the Town Clerk's Office (355 East Central St., Franklin, MA).

Changes to Paragraph A:

<u>A.</u> Control of stormwater runoff shall meet all federal and state requirements, including the Massachusetts Stormwater—<u>Management Standards</u> <u>Handbook (as amended)</u>, the requirements of the Town of Franklin's Subdivision of Land Stormwater Management Regulations, § 300-11, <u>the most recent Town of Franklin MS4 Stormwater Permit</u>, and the Town of Franklin's Best Development Practices Guidebook.

This meeting will provide an open forum for discussion. This meeting will be done remotely via the "ZOOM" platform. Residents can visit the Town Website (Franklinma.gov) and click on the Town Calendar for up to date information on how to access the meeting. If you have any questions, please call the Town Administrator's Office at (508) 520-4949.

Submitted by, Alecia Alleyne Licensing Administrator